

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Estelle Street Resurfacing Project  
Between Grant Street and McKinley Street, Project No. B3-0492; and  
Grant Street Sidewalk Project, Project No. C3-0049  
Community of Home Gardens**

**Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.55)  
Addenda: One (10/10/2013), Two (10/16/2013)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

Base Bid Schedule 1: Estelle Street Resurfacing Project						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	36,000.00	36,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
6	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No.2		-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
6.A	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	LIKE 07	CY	2,250	15.11	34,000.00	16.00	36,000.00
7	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT [0.17' PER DETAILS A,B]		SQYD	59	20.00	1,180.00	23.00	1,357.00
8	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY		LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,334.24	6,334.24
9	390129	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)		TON	5,155	75.00	386,625.00	62.00	319,610.00
10	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE		LF	30	20.00	600.00	15.00	450.00
11	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [TRANSITION RAMP]		SQYD	27	30.00	810.00	60.00	1,620.00
12	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)		LF	49	20.00	980.00	32.00	1,568.00
13	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) [DEPRESSED CURB]		LF	451	10.00	4,510.00	32.00	14,432.00
14	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A)		SQFT	570	12.00	6,840.00	8.50	4,845.00
15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)		EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,575.00	5,150.00
16	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)		EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,575.00	5,150.00
17	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	LIKE 01	SQFT	1,352	15.00	20,280.00	10.75	14,534.00
18	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)		SQFT	1,345	10.00	13,450.00	8.50	11,432.50
19	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [ CALTRANS CASE CM]		EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,575.00	5,150.00
20	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	LIKE 02	SQFT	84	8.00	672.00	0.77	64.68
21	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	LIKE 03	EA	8	250.00	2,000.00	210.00	1,680.00
22	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	LIKE 04	EA	2	250.00	500.00	200.00	400.00
23	597401	PAINT CURB (2-COAT) [RED]		LF	1,328	3.00	3,984.00	1.10	1,460.80
24	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	735	4.00	2,940.00	2.34	1,719.90
25	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LIKE 05	LF	7,614	0.50	3,807.00	0.42	3,197.88
26	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	LIKE 06	EA	350	5.00	1,750.00	4.00	1,400.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Estelle Street Resurfacing Project  
Between Grant Street and McKinley Street, Project No. B3-0492; and  
Grant Street Sidewalk Project, Project No. C3-0049  
Community of Home Gardens**

Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.55)  
Addenda: One (10/10/2013), Two (10/16/2013)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013

Base Bid Schedule 1: Estelle Street Resurfacing Project (Continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
27	860811	DETECTOR LOOP		EA	16	500.00	8,000.00	234.00	3,744.00
28	869040	PULL BOX [FURNISH AND INSTALL]		EA	4	200.00	800.00	525.00	2,100.00
29	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL: ITEMS 1 - 29</b>							<b>613,228.00</b>		<b>525,000.00</b>

**Alternate 1: Home Gardens Sanitary District, Estelle Street Resurfacing Project**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
30	152441	ADJUST FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE [MANHOLE]		EA	5	500.00	2,500.00	1,200.00	6,000.00
<b>ALTERNATE 1 SUB-TOTAL: ITEM 30</b>							<b>2,500.00</b>		<b>6,000.00</b>

**Base Bid Schedule 2: Grant Street Sidewalk Project**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
31	066102	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
32	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
33	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
34	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
35	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	300.00	300.00
36	066804	RELOCATE FENCE [VINYL, CHAIN LINK, WROUGHT IRON, AND WOOD RAIL]		LF	800	14.00	11,200.00	44.00	35,200.00
37	152381	RELOCATE GATE [CHAIN LINK]		EA	3	200.00	600.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
38	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE		LF	900	5.00	4,500.00	1.50	1,350.00
39	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		SQYD	350	6.00	2,100.00	3.00	1,050.00
40	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	LIKE 07	CY	550	40.00	22,000.00	16.00	8,800.00
41	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE		CY	50	50.00	2,500.00	90.00	4,500.00
42	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT		TON	80	85.00	6,800.00	123.00	9,840.00
43	000003	MINOR CONCRETE [6-INCH RETAINING CURB BEHIND SIDEWALK]		LF	800	10.00	8,000.00	15.00	12,000.00
44	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)		LF	1,200	15.00	18,000.00	32.00	38,400.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Estelle Street Resurfacing Project  
Between Grant Street and McKinley Street, Project No. B3-0492; and  
Grant Street Sidewalk Project, Project No. C3-0049  
Community of Home Gardens**

**Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.55)  
Addenda: One (10/10/2013), Two (10/16/2013)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

Base Bid Schedule 2: Grant Street Sidewalk Project (Continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
45	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207 AND 213)		SQFT	3,300	8.00	26,400.00	8.50	28,050.00
46	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	LIKE 01	SQFT	850	8.00	6,800.00	10.75	9,137.50
47	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)		SQFT	6,300	8.00	50,400.00	4.95	31,185.00
48	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)		EA	8	2,500.00	20,000.00	2,575.00	20,600.00
49	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE		EA	2	200.00	400.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
50	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [DRIVEWAY]		SQYD	30	25.00	750.00	60.00	1,800.00
51	000003	ADJUST GATE TO MATCH NEW DRIVEWAY ELEVATIONS		EA	2	500.00	1,000.00	2,700.00	5,400.00
52	000003	RE-SOD GRASSY AREAS AND REPLACE PLANTS AND IRRIGATION		LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	13,196.50	13,196.50
53	719530	CURB DRAIN [PRIVATE DRAIN THROUGH CURB (CRS 310)]		EA	1	450.00	450.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
54	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	LIKE 02	SQFT	1,000	1.00	1,000.00	0.77	770.00
55	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LIKE 05	LF	700	0.40	280.00	0.42	294.00
56	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	950	5.00	4,750.00	2.34	2,223.00
57	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	LIKE 06	EA	60	5.00	300.00	4.00	240.00
58	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	LIKE 04	EA	12	175.00	2,100.00	200.00	2,400.00
59	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	LIKE 03	EA	4	200.00	800.00	210.00	840.00
60	000003	REMOVE EXISTING STREET NAME SIGN AND INSTALL NEW STREET NAME SIGN PER STD No. 1221		EA	3	250.00	750.00	330.00	990.00
61	152393	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)		EA	1	150.00	150.00	234.00	234.00
62	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
63	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION		LS	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
64	000003	CROSSING GUARDS		FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
		<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL: ITEMS 31 - 64</b>					<b>254,530.00</b>		<b>307,000.00</b>
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL: ITEMS 1 - 64</b>					<b>870,258.00</b>		<b>838,000.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Estelle Street Resurfacing Project  
Between Grant Street and McKinley Street, Project No. B3-0492; and  
Grant Street Sidewalk Project, Project No. C3-0049  
Community of Home Gardens**

**Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.55)  
Addenda: One (10/10/2013), Two (10/16/2013)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

Base Bid Schedule 1: Estelle Street Resurfacing Project						2 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		3 Mamco, Inc. dba Alabbasi Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	500.00	500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	16,500.00	16,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	37,045.70	37,045.70	24,000.00	24,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
6	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No.2		-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
6.A	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	LIKE 07	CY	2,250	22.00	49,500.00	34.00	76,500.00
7	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT [0.17' PER DETAILS A,B]		SQYD	59	20.00	1,180.00	15.00	885.00
8	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY		LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	39,824.49	39,824.49
9	390129	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)		TON	5,155	59.00	304,145.00	70.00	360,850.00
10	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE		LF	30	40.00	1,200.00	18.00	540.00
11	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [TRANSITION RAMP]		SQYD	27	60.00	1,620.00	65.00	1,755.00
12	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)		LF	49	40.00	1,960.00	23.00	1,127.00
13	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) [DEPRESSED CURB]		LF	451	32.00	14,432.00	17.00	7,667.00
14	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A)		SQFT	570	9.00	5,130.00	5.00	2,850.00
15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)		EA	2	2,200.00	4,400.00	1,750.00	3,500.00
16	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)		EA	2	2,200.00	4,400.00	1,750.00	3,500.00
17	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	LIKE 01	SQFT	1,352	13.00	17,576.00	8.30	11,221.60
18	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)		SQFT	1,345	9.00	12,105.00	4.80	6,456.00
19	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [ CALTRANS CASE CM]		EA	2	2,200.00	4,400.00	1,750.00	3,500.00
20	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	LIKE 02	SQFT	84	1.00	84.00	0.90	75.60
21	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	LIKE 03	EA	8	225.00	1,800.00	220.00	1,760.00
22	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	LIKE 04	EA	2	200.00	400.00	190.00	380.00
23	597401	PAINT CURB (2-COAT) [RED]		LF	1,328	1.25	1,660.00	1.10	1,460.80
24	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	735	2.60	1,911.00	2.50	1,837.50
25	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LIKE 05	LF	7,614	0.45	3,426.30	0.50	3,807.00
26	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	LIKE 06	EA	350	3.50	1,225.00	3.30	1,155.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Estelle Street Resurfacing Project  
Between Grant Street and McKinley Street, Project No. B3-0492; and  
Grant Street Sidewalk Project, Project No. C3-0049  
Community of Home Gardens**

Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.55)  
Addenda: One (10/10/2013), Two (10/16/2013)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013

Base Bid Schedule 1: Estelle Street Resurfacing Project (Continued)						2 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		3 Mamco, Inc. dba Alabbasi Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
27	860811	DETECTOR LOOP		EA	16	225.00	3,600.00	230.00	3,680.00
28	869040	PULL BOX [FURNISH AND INSTALL]		EA	4	525.00	2,100.00	550.00	2,200.00
29	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL: ITEMS 1 - 29</b>							<b>523,800.00</b>		<b>631,531.99</b>

**Alternate 1: Home Gardens Sanitary District, Estelle Street Resurfacing Project**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
30	152441	ADJUST FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE [MANHOLE]		EA	5	640.00	3,200.00	400.00	2,000.00
<b>ALTERNATE 1 SUB-TOTAL: ITEM 30</b>							<b>3,200.00</b>		<b>2,000.00</b>

**Base Bid Schedule 2: Grant Street Sidewalk Project**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
31	066102	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
32	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
33	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	45,300.00	45,300.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
34	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
35	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
36	066804	RELOCATE FENCE [VINYL, CHAIN LINK, WROUGHT IRON, AND WOOD RAIL]		LF	800	45.00	36,000.00	28.00	22,400.00
37	152381	RELOCATE GATE [CHAIN LINK]		EA	3	1,400.00	4,200.00	550.00	1,650.00
38	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE		LF	900	4.00	3,600.00	3.00	2,700.00
39	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		SQYD	350	15.00	5,250.00	15.00	5,250.00
40	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	LIKE 07	CY	550	22.00	12,100.00	34.00	18,700.00
41	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE		CY	50	80.00	4,000.00	57.00	2,850.00
42	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT		TON	80	95.00	7,600.00	140.00	11,200.00
43	000003	MINOR CONCRETE [6-INCH RETAINING CURB BEHIND SIDEWALK]		LF	800	21.00	16,800.00	12.00	9,600.00
44	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)		LF	1,200	32.00	38,400.00	17.00	20,400.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Estelle Street Resurfacing Project  
Between Grant Street and McKinley Street, Project No. B3-0492; and  
Grant Street Sidewalk Project, Project No. C3-0049  
Community of Home Gardens**

**Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.55)  
Addenda: One (10/10/2013), Two (10/16/2013)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

						<b>2</b>		<b>3</b>	
						<b>All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878</b>		<b>Mamco, Inc. dba Alabbasi Riverside, CA 92504</b>	
<b>Base Bid Schedule 2: Grant Street Sidewalk Project (Continued)</b>									
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE

45	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207 AND 213)		SQFT	3,300	9.00	29,700.00	5.30	17,490.00
46	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	LIKE 01	SQFT	850	13.00	11,050.00	8.30	7,055.00
47	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)		SQFT	6,300	6.00	37,800.00	4.25	26,775.00
48	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)		EA	8	2,200.00	17,600.00	1,650.00	13,200.00
49	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE		EA	2	1,300.00	2,600.00	380.00	760.00
50	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [DRIVEWAY]		SQYD	30	60.00	1,800.00	65.00	1,950.00
51	000003	ADJUST GATE TO MATCH NEW DRIVEWAY ELEVATIONS		EA	2	2,700.00	5,400.00	380.00	760.00
52	000003	RE-SOD GRASSY AREAS AND REPLACE PLANTS AND IRRIGATION		LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
53	719530	CURB DRAIN [PRIVATE DRAIN THROUGH CURB (CRS 310)]		EA	1	850.00	850.00	300.00	300.00
54	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	LIKE 02	SQFT	1,000	1.00	1,000.00	0.90	900.00
55	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LIKE 05	LF	700	0.45	315.00	0.50	350.00
56	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	950	2.50	2,375.00	2.50	2,375.00
57	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	LIKE 06	EA	60	3.50	210.00	3.30	198.00
58	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	LIKE 04	EA	12	200.00	2,400.00	190.00	2,280.00
59	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	LIKE 03	EA	4	225.00	900.00	220.00	880.00
60	000003	REMOVE EXISTING STREET NAME SIGN AND INSTALL NEW STREET NAME SIGN PER STD No. 1221		EA	3	350.00	1,050.00	360.00	1,080.00
61	152393	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)		EA	1	200.00	200.00	165.00	165.00
62	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
63	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION		LS	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
64	000003	CROSSING GUARDS		FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
		<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL: ITEMS 31 - 64</b>					<b>343,000.00</b>		<b>256,468.00</b>

		<b>PROJECT TOTAL: ITEMS 1 - 64</b>					<b>870,000.00</b>		<b>889,999.99</b>
--	--	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Estelle Street Resurfacing Project  
Between Grant Street and McKinley Street, Project No. B3-0492; and  
Grant Street Sidewalk Project, Project No. C3-0049  
Community of Home Gardens**

**Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.55)  
Addenda: One (10/10/2013), Two (10/16/2013)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

						<b>4</b>			
<b>Base Bid Schedule 1: Estelle Street Resurfacing Project</b>						<b>R.J. Noble Company</b>			
						<b>Orange, CA 92856</b>			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		

1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	45,000.00	45,000.00		
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	88,000.00	88,000.00		
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
6	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No.2		-----	-----	-----	-----		
6.A	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	LIKE 07	CY	2,250	30.00	67,500.00		
7	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT [0.17' PER DETAILS A,B]		SQYD	59	57.00	3,363.00		
8	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY		LS	1	130,000.00	130,000.00		
9	390129	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)		TON	5,155	59.50	306,722.50		
10	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE		LF	30	200.00	6,000.00		
11	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [TRANSITION RAMP]		SQYD	27	113.00	3,051.00		
12	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)		LF	49	70.00	3,430.00		
13	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) [DEPRESSED CURB]		LF	451	38.00	17,138.00		
14	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A)		SQFT	570	13.00	7,410.00		
15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)		EA	2	3,800.00	7,600.00		
16	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)		EA	2	3,800.00	7,600.00		
17	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	LIKE 01	SQFT	1,352	14.00	18,928.00		
18	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)		SQFT	1,345	13.00	17,485.00		
19	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [ CALTRANS CASE CM]		EA	2	3,800.00	7,600.00		
20	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	LIKE 02	SQFT	84	0.79	66.36		
21	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	LIKE 03	EA	8	210.00	1,680.00		
22	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	LIKE 04	EA	2	180.00	360.00		
23	597401	PAINT CURB (2-COAT) [RED]		LF	1,328	1.05	1,394.40		
24	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	735	2.35	1,727.25		
25	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LIKE 05	LF	7,614	0.43	3,274.02		
26	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	LIKE 06	EA	350	3.15	1,102.50		

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Estelle Street Resurfacing Project  
Between Grant Street and McKinley Street, Project No. B3-0492; and  
Grant Street Sidewalk Project, Project No. C3-0049  
Community of Home Gardens**

Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.55)  
Addenda: One (10/10/2013), Two (10/16/2013)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013

Base Bid Schedule 1: Estelle Street Resurfacing Project (Continued)						4 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856				
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE			
27	860811	DETECTOR LOOP		EA	16	210.00	3,360.00			
28	869040	PULL BOX [FURNISH AND INSTALL]		EA	4	315.00	1,260.00			
29	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00			
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL: ITEMS 1 - 29</b>								<b>796,052.03</b>		

**Alternate 1: Home Gardens Sanitary District, Estelle Street Resurfacing Project**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE			
30	152441	ADJUST FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE [MANHOLE]		EA	5	610.00	3,050.00			
<b>ALTERNATE 1 SUB-TOTAL: ITEM 30</b>								<b>3,050.00</b>		

**Base Bid Schedule 2: Grant Street Sidewalk Project**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
31	066102	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00		
32	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
33	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	90,000.00	90,000.00		
34	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
35	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
36	066804	RELOCATE FENCE [VINYL, CHAIN LINK, WROUGHT IRON, AND WOOD RAIL]		LF	800	45.00	36,000.00		
37	152381	RELOCATE GATE [CHAIN LINK]		EA	3	1,400.00	4,200.00		
38	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE		LF	900	2.60	2,340.00		
39	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		SQYD	350	14.35	5,022.50		
40	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	LIKE 07	CY	550	30.00	16,500.00		
41	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE		CY	50	200.00	10,000.00		
42	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT		TON	80	175.00	14,000.00		
43	000003	MINOR CONCRETE [6-INCH RETAINING CURB BEHIND SIDEWALK]		LF	800	15.00	12,000.00		
44	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)		LF	1,200	38.00	45,600.00		



**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Estelle Street Resurfacing Project  
Between Grant Street and McKinley Street, Project No. B3-0492; and  
Grant Street Sidewalk Project, Project No. C3-0049  
Community of Home Gardens**

**Advertised: September 24, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.55)  
Addenda: One (10/10/2013), Two (10/16/2013)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

						<b>4</b>		
<b>Base Bid Schedule 2: Grant Street Sidewalk Project (Continued)</b>						<b>R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856</b>		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	

45	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207 AND 213)		SQFT	3,300	13.00	42,900.00	
46	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	LIKE 01	SQFT	850	14.00	11,900.00	
47	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)		SQFT	6,300	6.50	40,950.00	
48	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)		EA	8	3,800.00	30,400.00	
49	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE		EA	2	825.00	1,650.00	
50	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [DRIVEWAY]		SQYD	30	110.00	3,300.00	
51	000003	ADJUST GATE TO MATCH NEW DRIVEWAY ELEVATIONS		EA	2	2,700.00	5,400.00	
52	000003	RE-SOD GRASSY AREAS AND REPLACE PLANTS AND IRRIGATION		LS	1	36,000.00	36,000.00	
53	719530	CURB DRAIN [PRIVATE DRAIN THROUGH CURB (CRS 310)]		EA	1	550.00	550.00	
54	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	LIKE 02	SQFT	1,000	0.79	790.00	
55	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LIKE 05	LF	700	0.43	301.00	
56	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	950	2.36	2,242.00	
57	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	LIKE 06	EA	60	3.15	189.00	
58	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	LIKE 04	EA	12	180.00	2,160.00	
59	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	LIKE 03	EA	4	210.00	840.00	
60	000003	REMOVE EXISTING STREET NAME SIGN AND INSTALL NEW STREET NAME SIGN PER STD No. 1221		EA	3	340.00	1,020.00	
61	152393	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)		EA	1	155.00	155.00	
62	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	
63	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION		LS	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	
64	000003	CROSSING GUARDS		FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					<b>485,409.50</b>	
		<b>ITEMS 31 - 64</b>						

		<b>PROJECT TOTAL:</b>					<b>1,284,511.53</b>	
		<b>ITEMS 1 - 64</b>						

# Subcontractors

**Project: Estelle Street Resurfacing Project  
Between Grant Street and McKinley Street  
and  
Grant Street Sidewalk Project of East Hemet  
Community of Home Gardens**

**Project Nos.: B3-0492, C3-0049**

**Apparent Low Bidder: Hardy & Harper, Inc.**

<b>Subcontractor Name</b>	<b>Description of work/ Bid Items</b>
PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. Lic. No. 569352	6.A, 7, 39 (Partial)
V & E TREE SERVICE, INC. Lic. No. 654506	Removing trees (Partial)
ALCORN FENCE COMPANY Lic. No. 122954	36, 37, 51 (Partial)
CAL STRIPE, INC. Lic. No. 685387	20-26, 54-61 (Partial)
CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. Lic. No. 793907	27, 28